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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Minigrip, Inc.
Route 303
Orangeburg, NY 10962

Q Individual(s) O Association

QO General Partnership O Limited Partnership
K Corporation-State of Delaware

O Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes 3@ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Q Merger
O Change of Name

® Assignment
Q Security Agreement
Q Other

Execution Date:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: I1linois Tool Works Inc.

Intemal Address:
3600 West Lake Avenue
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Street Address:
City: Glenview

State:

Q Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association
0O General Partnership
0O Limited Partnership
¥ Corporation-Stateof Delaware

Q Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
is attached: Q Yes O No

(Designations must be a separate docurnent from assignment)
Additionai name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes O No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? X Yes O No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached shee IR

06-25-1999

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Deena Levy

Intemal Address:

Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy

Eisele and Richard, LLP
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9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.
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Name of Person éigning

<
/ Signéture Date
Total number of pages |nclud|ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231
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EXHIBIT A

LIST OF REGISTRATION NUMBERS BEING ASSIGNED

Registration No.
1,775,321
1,776,516
1,736,472
1,613,531
1,398,503
1,336,298
1,299,554
1,294,243
1,209,713
1,242,884
1,208,467
1,055,114
946,120
920,040
912,275
899,062
778,049
768,237
752,777
756,618
752,776
713,773
703,060
690,775
684,991
642,478
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CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT
MINIGRIP, Inc., formerly a corporation of the State of Delaware with a business address
at Route 303, Orangeburg, New York 10962 hereby confirms its assignment and transfer to
Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware whose business address is 3600
West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Il 60025 of its entire right, title and interest in and to the following
trademarks, the registrations therefore, the applications to register the trademarks, the good will
of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue

for any past infringement and recover damages and profits related thereto:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date
UNIGRIP 1,775,321 June 8, 1993
FRESHZIP 1,776,516 June 15, 1993
EZ GRIP 1,736,472 December 1, 1992
ZIP FILL 1,613,531 September 18, 1990
FRESHZIP 1,398,503 June 24, 1986
MINIGRIP 1,336,298 May 21, 1985
FLEXIGRIP 1,299,554 October 9, 1984
(Design Only) 1,294,243 September 11, 1984
MINIGRIP 1,209,713 September 21, 1982
MINITITE 1,208,467 September 14, 1982
MAGIC SEAL 1,242, 884 June 21, 1983
(Design Only) 1,055,114 December 28, 1976

(renewed in OG Jan. 7, 1997)
(Design Only) 946,120 October 31, 1972

(renewed in OG Aug. 18,1992)
MULTIGRIP
and design 920,040 September 14, 1971

(renewed in OG Dec. 24, 1991)
MINITITE 912,275 June 8, 1971

(renewed in OG Sept. 24, 1991)
MAXIGRIP 899,062 September 22, 1970

(renewed in OG Dec. 11, 1990)
TINY TITE 778,049 October 6, 1964
PLASTI-LIP 768,237 April 14, 1964
stylized letters
MINI-GRIP 756,618 September 17, 1963
TOPGRIP 752,771 July 16, 1963
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TOPTITE 752,776 July 16, 1963

TITE FLEX GRIP

and design 713,773 April 11, 1961
FLEXIGRIP

and design 703,060 August 23, 1960
FLEX STRIPE 690,775 January 5, 1960
FLEXIGRIP

and design 684,991 September 15, 1959
FLEXTITE 642,478 March 12, 1957

In witness whereof, Minigrip, Inc. has caused this document to be executed by its duly

authorized officer.

L

/ éw,, /«%A«a‘_

Dated: fe#s S , 1999 By: Thomas W. Buckman
Title: Lice /?ZB. "C;"p P
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
) S.S.:

COUNTY OF COOK )

Onthe> dayof June | before me, Thomas W. Buckman |, personally appeared
Thomas W. Buckman, who acknowledged himself to be an officer of Minigrip, Inc., formerly a
Delaware Corporation, and that he as an officer, being authorized to do so, executed the above
Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the

corporation by himself as an officer.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and Official seal.

7

—— e
++ FICIAL SEAL®
Linda L. Powell
Notary Publie, State of Illinois
My Commission Fxpires 12-4.2002

P T

My Commission Expires:
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