FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOR 07 - 0	6-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) RECOR OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tl Tab settings □□□▼ 0.75 T To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents (101)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:	084183 original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Minigrip, Inc. Route 303	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.			
Orangeburg, NY 10962	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP 60025			
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💢 No	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
	□ Corporation-State of Delaware			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other			
	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See attached shee			
,	() The lift being some areas some			
Additional numbers attached? Ves □ No 06-25-1999				
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicatio. registrations involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 6. Total number of applicatio.			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 6. Total number of applicatio.			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Outs. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 1. Total number of application registrations involved: 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$665			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy	6. Total number of applicatio. registrations involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP	6. Total number of applicational segments TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 Enclosed Any necessary additional fees are			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	6. Total number of applicational fees are 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 26 27 28 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	6. Total number of applicational segments TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 Enclosed Any necessary additional fees are			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	6. Total number of application registrations involved: 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 Enclosed Any necessary additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue 37/02/1999 NTHAI! 00000153 1775321	6. Total number of application registrations involved: 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 Enclosed Any necessary additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deena Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address: 711 Third Avenue 37/02/1999 NTHAI! 00000153 1775321	6. Total number of applicational registrations involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applicational registrations involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applicational registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 Enclosed Any necessary additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Deena _Levy Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy Eisele and Richard, LLP Street Address:711 Third Avenue 37/02/1999 NTHAII	6. Total number of applicational registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$665 Enclosed Any necessary additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF REGISTRATION NUMBERS BEING ASSIGNED

Registration No.

- 1,775,321
- 1,776,516
- 1,736,472
- 1,613,531
- 1,398,503
- 1,336,298
- 1,299,554
- 1,294,243
- 1,209,713
- 1,242,884
- 1,208,467
- 1,055,114
- 946,120
- 770,120
- 920,040
- 912,275
- 899,062
- 778,049
- 768,237
- 752,777
- 756,618
- 752,776
- 713,773
- 703,060
- 690,775
- 684,991
- 642,478

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

MINIGRIP, Inc., formerly a corporation of the State of Delaware with a business address at Route 303, Orangeburg, New York 10962 hereby confirms its assignment and transfer to Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware whose business address is 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Il 60025 of its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the registrations therefore, the applications to register the trademarks, the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue for any past infringement and recover damages and profits related thereto:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
UNIGRIP	1,775,321	June 8, 1993	
FRESHZIP	1,776,516	June 15, 1993	
EZ GRIP	1,736,472	December 1, 1992	
ZIP FILL	1,613,531	September 18, 1990	
FRESHZIP	1,398,503	June 24, 1986	
MINIGRIP	1,336,298	May 21, 1985	
FLEXIGRIP	1,299,554	October 9, 1984	
(Design Only)	1,294,243	September 11, 1984	
MINIGRIP	1,209,713	September 21, 1982	
MINITITE	1,208,467	September 14, 1982	
MAGIC SEAL	1,242,884	June 21, 1983	
(Design Only)	1,055,114	December 28, 1976	
		(renewed in OG Jan. 7, 1997)	
(Design Only)	946,120	October 31, 1972	
		(renewed in OG Aug. 18,1992)	
MULTIGRIP			
and design	920,040	September 14, 1971	
		(renewed in OG Dec. 24, 1991)	
MINITITE	912,275	June 8, 1971	
		(renewed in OG Sept. 24, 1991)	
MAXIGRIP	899,062	September 22, 1970	
		(renewed in OG Dec. 11, 1990)	
TINY TITE	778,049	October 6, 1964	
PLASTI-LIP	768,237	April 14, 1964	
stylized letters		•	
MINI-GRIP	756,618	September 17, 1963	
TOPGRIP	752,777	July 16, 1963	

TOPTITE	752,776	July 16, 1963	
TITE FLEX GRIP		,	
and design	713,773	April 11, 1961	
FLEXIGRIP		•	
and design	703,060	August 23, 1960	
FLEX STRIPE	690,775	January 5, 1960	
FLEXIGRIP		• .	
and design	684,991	September 15, 1959	
FLEXTITE	642,478	March 12, 1957	

In witness whereof, Minigrip, Inc. has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: 1999

By: Thomas W. Buckman
Title: Vice Paraclost

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	
)	S.S.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On the 5 day of June, before me, Thomas W. Buckman, personally appeared Thomas W. Buckman, who acknowledged himself to be an officer of Minigrip, Inc., formerly a Delaware Corporation, and that he as an officer, being authorized to do so, executed the above Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as an officer.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and Official seal.

Linda L. Powell

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12-4-2002

MOTARY PUB

My Commission Expires: 12-04-02

RECORDED: 06/25/1999